



\$~57

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ RC.REV. 313/2018, CAV 626/2018, CM APPL.27702 & 27703/2018

SOM NATH KHARBANDA ..... Petitioner  
Through: Mr. Rakesh Malhotra, Advocate.

versus

MANOJ KUMAR MITTAL & ORS ..... Respondents  
Through: Mr. Shiv Charan Garg, Adv for R-1.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ANU MALHOTRA**

**ORDER**  
% **16.07.2018**

**CM APPL.27704/2018 (Ex.)**

Exemption allowed subject to all just exceptions.

The application is disposed of.

**RC.REV. 313/2018**

The respondent nos. 2 & 3 on record are stated to be proforma parties. Learned counsel present accepts notice of the petition on behalf of the respondent no. 1 and seeks time to file the response thereto, which be filed within a period of four weeks.

Re-notify for consideration on 30.10.2018.

**ANU MALHOTRA, J**

**JULY 16, 2018/NC**