



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RC.REV. 313/2018

SOM NATH KHARBANDA

..... Petitioner

Through :

versus

MANOJ KUMAR MITTAL & ORS

..... Respondents

Through : Mr.Shiv Charan Garg and Mr.Imran
Khan, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA

ORDER

% **25.01.2019**

CAV No.626/2018

In view of earlier appearance on behalf of the respondent/
caveator, the petition stands disposed of.

RC.REV. 313/2018 & CM APPL Nos.27702-03/2018, 53087/2018

No time left today.

List on 8th April, 2019.

Interim order to continue.

YOGESH KHANNA, J.

JANUARY 25, 2019

VL