



2026:DHC:4459

\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RC.REV. 313/2018

SOM NATH KHARBANDA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rakesh Malhotra, Adv.

versus

MANOJ KUMAR MITTAL & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

% **03.04.2024**

CM No. 13416/2024 (for impleadment of LRs of deceased petitioner)

CM No. 13417/2024 (for condonation of delay)

As per office note, PF has not been filed.

Learned counsel for petitioner submits that applications have already been allowed on 29.11.2023 by the Hon'ble Court.

However, matter is coming up for hearing before the Hon'ble Court on 09.04.2024. Be placed accordingly.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 3, 2024/yo