



2026:DHC:4459

\$~19 & 20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RC.REV. 313/2018**

SOM NATH KHARBANDA Petitioner

Through: Mr Sanjay Dewan, Mr A. Dewan and
Mr Aayush Dawar, Advs.

versus

MANOJ KUMAR MITTAL & ORS Respondents

Through: Mr Piyush Pahuja and Mr Upender
Kumar, Advs.

+ **RC.REV. 376/2018**

CHARANJEET SINGH Petitioner

Through: Mr Rakesh Malhotra and Mr R.K.
Tripathi, Advs.

versus

MANOJ KUMAR MITTAL & ORS Respondent

Through: Mr Piyush Pahuja and Mr Upender
Kumar, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

09.04.2024

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

CM APPL. 13417/2024 (delay of 72 days in refilling) in RC.REV. 313/2018, CM APPL. 37836/2022 (use and occupation charges) in RC.REV. 313/2018, CM APPL. 27703/2018 (for calling TCR) in RC.REV. 313/2018, CM APPL. 53087/2018 (stay) & CM APPL. 27702/2018 (stay) in RC.REV. 313/2018 and CM APPL. 31399/2018 (stay) & CM APPL. 53081/2018 (stay) in RC.REV. 376/2018

1. It is already 5:15 pm and board is yet to be wound up.
2. Relist for final arguments on 07.08.2024.



2026:DHC:4459

3. The Registry is directed to not show the disposed of applications in the cause list.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

APRIL 9, 2024/ry

Click here to check corrigendum, if any