



\$~96 & 97

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RC.REV. 313/2018 & CM Appls.27702-03/2018, 53087/2018, 37836/2022**

SOM NATH KHARBANDAPetitioner
Through: Mr. Rakesh Malhotra, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Sanjay Dewan, Adv.

versus

MANOJ KUMAR MITTAL & ORSRespondents
Through: Mr. Piyush Pahuja and Mr. Upender
Kumar, Adv.

(97)

+ **RC.REV. 376/2018 & CM Appls. 31399/2018, 53081/2018**

CHARANJEET SINGHPetitioner
Through: Mr. Rakesh Malhotra, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Sanjay Dewan, Adv.

versus

MANOJ KUMAR MITTAL & ORSRespondents
Through: Mr. Piyush Pahuja and Mr. Upender
Kumar, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

% **09.12.2024**

1. At the request of parties, this matter be not shown in the category of final arguments in the cause list.
2. List on 03.04.2025.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

DECEMBER 9, 2024/r

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)