



\$~4 & 5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RC.REV. 313/2018 & CM APPL. 27702/2018, CM APPL.
27703/2018, CM APPL. 53087/2018, CM APPL. 37836/2022
SOM NATH KHARBANDAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Anil Sapra, Senior Advocate with
Mr. R. K. Tripathi, Advocate.

versus

MANOJ KUMAR MITTAL & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Piyush Pahuja with Mr. Tushar
Yadav, Advocates for R1.

+ RC.REV. 376/2018 & CM APPL. 31399/2018, CM APPL.
53081/2018

CHARANJEET SINGHPetitioner

Through: Mr. Rakesh Malhotra, Advocate.

versus

MANOJ KUMAR MITTAL & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Piyush Pahuja with Mr. Tushar
Yadav, Advocates for R1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

03.04.2025

As requested by Mr. Anil Sapra, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner in RC.REV. No. 313/2018, counsel for the parties are directed to file updated brief synopses of their respective submissions, alongwith a list of judicial precedents they seek to rely upon, not exceeding 05 pages; with copies to the opposing counsel.

Re-notify on 25th July 2025.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

APRIL 3, 2025

ds