



\$~11 & 12

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ RC.REV. 313/2018, CM APPL. 27702-27703/2018, CM APPL.  
53087/2018, CM APPL. 37836/2022  
SOM NATH KHARBANDA .....Petitioner  
Through: Mr. Rakesh Malhotra, Advocate.  
versus  
MANOJ KUMAR MITTAL & ORS .....Respondents  
Through: Mr. Piyush Pahuja and Mr. Upender  
Kumar, Advocates.

12

RC.REV. 376/2018, CM APPL. 31399/2018, CM APPL.  
53081/2018  
CHARANJEET SINGH .....Petitioner  
Through: Mr. Rakesh Malhotra, Advocate.  
versus  
MANOJ KUMAR MITTAL & ORS .....Respondents  
Through: Mr. Piyush Pahuja and Mr. Upender  
Kumar, Advocates.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE**

**ORDER**  
**18.12.2025**

%

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks a pass over, which, considering the board position today, is not possible.
2. As such, renotify on 26.02.2026.

**SAURABH BANERJEE, J**

**DECEMBER 18, 2025/NA**