



\$~4 & 5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RC.REV. 313/2018 & CM APPL. 27702-03/2018, 53087/2018,
37836/2022

SOM NATH KHARBANDAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Anil Sapra, Senior Advocate with
Mr. Rakesh Malhotra, Advocate.

versus

MANOJ KUMAR MITTAL & ORSRespondents

Through:

5

+ RC.REV. 376/2018 & CM APPL. 31399/2018, 53081/2018

CHARANJEET SINGHPetitioner

Through: Mr. Anil Sapra, Senior Advocate with
Mr. Rakesh Malhotra, Advocate.

versus

MANOJ KUMAR MITTAL & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Piyush Pahuja and Mr. Rohan
Anand, Advocates for R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

% **26.02.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Arguments have been heard.
3. Judgment is reserved.

AMIT SHARMA, J

FEBRUARY 26, 2026/sn/db